## 504127271 12/07/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOCIONEXT INC.	04/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIE FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	
Street Address:	2000 MIZONO, TADO-CHO	
City:	KUWANA-SHI, MIE	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	511-0118	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6892372

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW,

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1093.1050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. CARIDI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Caridi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1093-1050\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504127271 REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0001

Attorey Docket No. 1093.1050

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SOCIONEXT INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 222-0033, JAPAN is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "WIRING LAYOUT METHOD OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,892,372, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2015 at Reel 035507, Frame 0923;

WHEREAS, SOCIONEXT INC., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent;

WHEREAS, MIE FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 2000 Mizono, Tado-cho, Kuwana-shi, Mie 511-0118 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,892,372 and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this _	Sth.
day of _	November	, 2016.	_	

Assignor: SOCIONEXT INC.

Signature

of Representative:

Name: Itaru Ohara

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property & Legal Division

PATENT REEL: 040589 FRAME: 0002

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016**